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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

 
        
       ) 
In re:       ) 
       ) 
GREATER SOUTHEAST COMMUNITY ) Case No.: 02-2250 (SMT) 
HOSPITAL CORPORATION I, et al.,  ) Chapter 11 
       ) 
   Debtor.   ) (Jointly Administered) 
       ) 

 
 

NOTICE OF FILING 
 
 
TO: Parties of Interest 
 
 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on July 15, 2005, we filed with the Clerk of the United 
States Bankruptcy Court, District of Columbia, 3rd and Constitution Ave., N.W., Washington, 
D.C. 20001, Humana's Brief On The Reorganized Debtors' (Lack Of) Right To Reject  
Certain Executory Contracts, a copy of which is attached and hereby served upon you. 

 

Date:  July 15, 2005 
Humana Health Plan Inc., Humana HealthChicago, 
Inc., Humana HealthChicago Insurance Company, 
and Humana Insurance Company 

 
 
     By:  /s/ Frank Swain     
      One of their Attorneys 
 
Jessica Tovrov 
Arnstein & Lehr 
120 South Riverside Plaza 
Suite 1200 
Chicago, Illinois  60606 
Tel:   312-876-7842 
Fax:   312-876-0288 

Frank Swain 
(DC Bar #427792) 
Baker & Daniels LLP 
805 15th Street, N.W., Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20005 
Tel:  202-312-7416 
Fax:  202-312-7441 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I, Jessica Tovrov, Esquire, of Arnstein & Lehr LLP, 120 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 

1200, Chicago, Illinois, hereby certify: 

 That I am, and at all times hereinafter mentioned was more than 18 years of age; 

 That on the 15th of July 2005, I served a copy of the Defendant Humana's Brief On The 
Reorganized Debtors' (Lack Of) Right To Reject Certain Executory Contracts, filed in this 
proceeding on Pat Collins and Jeffrey Schmitt by facsimile at the numbers shown and all other 
parties via first class mail, postage prepaid, at the following addresses: 
 
Andrew M. Troop, Esq. 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges, LLP 
100 Federal Street, 34th Floor 
Boston, MA  02110 

Via Facsimile:  (202) 639-9355 
Jeffrey E. Schmitt, Esq. 
White & Case LLP 
701 Thirteenth Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005 

Via Facsimile:  (516) 336-2232 
Pat Collins, Esq. 
Farrell Fritz, P.C. 
EAB Plaza 
Uniondale, NY  11556 

Deryck A. Palmer, Esq. 
Weil, Gotschal & Manges 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY  10153 

Office of the United States Trustee 
115 South Union Street 
Suite 210 
Alexandria, VA  22314 

Peter D. Isakoff, Esq. 
Weil, Gotschal & Manges 
1501 K Street NW Suite 100 
Washington, DC  20005 

 
Date:  July 15, 2005 

Humana Health Plan Inc., Humana 
HealthChicago, Inc., Humana HealthChicago 
Insurance Company, and Humana Insurance 
Company 

 
     By:  /s/ Jessica Tovrov     
      One of their Attorneys 
 
Frank Swain 
(DC Bar #427792) 
Baker & Daniels LLP 
805 15th Street, N.W., Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20005 
Tel:  202-312-7416 
Fax:  202-312-7441 

 
Jessica Tovrov 
Arnstein & Lehr 
120 South Riverside Plaza 
Suite 1200 
Chicago, Illinois  60606 
Tel:   312-876-7842 
Fax:   312-876-0288 

 


